502262740 03/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dorian J. Cougias	03/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unified Compliance Framework (Network Frontiers)	
Street Address:	244 Lafayette Circle	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94549	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13723018

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063597487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: psher@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80913-8002.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Sher

Total Attachments: 4

source=8002US1assgt#page1.tif source=8002US1assgt#page2.tif source=8002US1assgt#page3.tif source=8002US1assgt#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029970 FRAME: 0369

OF \$40.00 13/23018

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by the following individual (the "Assignor"):

Dorian J. Cougias having a mailing address of 244 Lafayette Circle,
 Lafayette, CA 94549.

The Assignor invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR A COMPLIANCE FRAMEWORK DATABASE SCHEMA, and filed on December 20, 2012 as U.S. Application No. 13/723,018 (the "Application").

Unified Compliance Framework (Network Frontiers), having its principal place of business at 244 Lafayette Circle, Lafayette, CA 94549 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that Assignor own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may

809138002US

be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

809138002US

)

For Unified Compliance Framework (Network Frontiers):

Signature Date: 3-5-13

Authorized Signer - Printed Name

Authorized Signer - Title

Date: 3-5-13 Signature
Dorian J. Coustas
State of California)
County of Contra Costa) ss. County of Lontra Costa) ss. On 03/05/13, before me, leen M. Amas Notary Public personally
On <u>03/05/13</u> , before me, mes Notary Public
appeared Dorian J. Cougias, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her
authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
aclien M. ames
AH EEN M AMES
COMM. # 1885440 IO
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. APR. 10, 2014

809138002US